

ASX | AUZ

Level 34, 1 Eagle Street, Brisbane, Queensland 4000

T + 61 8 9481 5811

E info@australianmines.com.au

W australianmines.com.au

**AUSTRALIAN MINES** LIMITED

> 5 March 2024 Australian Securities Exchange 20 Bridge Street Sydney NSW 2000

## **ASX RELEASE**

## Cleansing notice

This notice is given by Australian Mines Limited (Company) under Section 708A(5)(e) of the Corporations Act 2001 (Cth) (Corporations Act).

The Company hereby confirms that:

- (a) the Company issued fully paid ordinary shares and/or options (Securities) in the number, at the issue price, on the terms and for the purposes as set out in the ASX Appendix 2A's lodged on 5 March 2024.
- (b) the Securities were issued without disclosure to investors under Part 6D.2 of the Corporations Act;
- (c) the Company is providing this notice under paragraph 5(e) of section 708A of the Corporations Act;
- (d) as at the date of this notice the Company, as a disclosing entity under the Corporations Act, has complied with:
- (i) the provisions of Chapter 2M of the Corporations Act as they apply to the Company; and
- (ii) section 674 of the Corporations Act as it applies to the Company; and
- (e) as at the date of this announcement, there is no excluded information of the type referred to in Sections 708A(7) and 708A(8) of the Corporations Act.



Oliver Carton Company Secretary

For more information, please contact:

Oliver Carton Company Secretary, Australian Mines Limited +61 8 9481 5811 Investorrelations@australianmines.com.au **ENDS** 



Australian Mines Limited supports the vision of a world where the mining industry respects the human rights and aspirations of affected communities, provides safe, healthy, and supportive

workplaces, minimises harm to the environment, and leaves positive legacies.

## **COMPETENT PERSONS STATEMENT**

The information in this report is based on and fairly represents information and supporting documentation reviewed by Michael Elias, who is a director of Australian Mines Ltd. Mr. Elias is a Fellow of the Australasian Institute of Mining and Metallurgy and has sufficient experience of relevance to the styles of mineralisation and types of deposits under consideration to qualify as a Competent Person as defined in the 2012 Edition of the Joint Ore Reserves Committee (JORC) Australasian Code for Reporting of Exploration Results, Mineral Resources and Ore Reserves. Mr. Elias consents to the inclusion in this report of the matters based on his information in the form and context in which they appear.